#### 504601869 10/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4648581 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN WOLFF	10/18/2017
ULF SCHWEITZER	10/18/2017
THOMAS VELS	10/18/2017
HARALD WOHLFELD	10/18/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONOS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	PESCHSTR. 5
City:	LEVERKUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51373

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15788163

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)756-8279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-740-8279

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

LOCKE LORD LLP ATTN: IP DOCKETING **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE # 2800

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0550221.107US2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK R. BACKOFEN SIGNATURE: /Mark R. Backofen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Kronos Assignment#page1.tif source=Kronos\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043904 FRAME: 0367 504601869

source=Kronos\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043904 FRAME: 0368

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Ulf Schweitzer et al.

For:

Bag for Powdery Bulk Materials

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We. Ulf Schweitzer a citizen of Germany and a resident of Leichlingen, Germany, Christian Wolff, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Monheim, Germany, Thomas Vels, a citizen of Germany and resident of Koeln, Germany and Harald Wohlfeld a citizen of Germany and a resident of Monheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "BAG FOR POWDERY BULK MATERIALS" for which a United States utility patent application is filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Kronos International, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, which has a business address of Peschstr. 5, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as of the date set forth below, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS also hereby convey and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all rights to enforce said rights against others and recover damages for infringement thereof at any time; and ASSIGNORS

1

DAL 2588036v.1

further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. ASSIGNORS further represent that ASSIGNORS own the rights being conveyed by this Assignment and have not previously encumbered or assigned to any person or entity other than ASSIGNEE any right that is being assigned to ASSIGNEE herein.

Name of First Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Ulf Schweitzer Christian Wolff
Residence (City, State):	Monkein Leichlingen, Germany
Signature:	<u> </u>
Date:	October 18, 2017
Date Application Execute	d:

Name of Second Invento	
nventor's Name:	Christian Wolff Ulf Schweitzen
Residence (City, State):	Leichlingen Monhoim Germany
Signature:	
	<del>.</del>
Date:	October 18, 2017
Date Application Executed	d:
50 8' '9''6. X. X S	
Name of Third Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Thomas Vels
Residence (City, State):	_Ko <b>j</b> eln, Germany
Signature:	160 mille
Date:	October 18, 2017
Date Application Execute	d:
8 2	
Name of Fourth Invento	r:
Inventor's Name:	Harald Wohlfeld
Residence (City, State):	Monlyeiny, Germany
Signature:	Novella
Date:	October 18, 2017

3

DAL 2588036v.1

RECORDED: 10/19/2017